District 7780 Global Grants (as of May 2, 2019)

Grant Number Grant Title Description DDF all years DDF 2018- Total Club Club Cash Included Next Report Due Key Person Grant Status
2019 Budget
APPROVED 7780|GG1746981 Anandpur Check Construct dam for $3,810.00 $36,899.00|Sanford/Springvale | Sanford-Springvale Final accepted, no |Elias Thomas Approved-paid
Club Initiated (2016) Dam drinking water and 3810 report due date
irrigation
GG1528744 Equipping Uganda | Provide equipment $10,000.00 $99,950.00 York York 15k, Yarmouth Due Jan 10, 2020 Rob Horowitz; |Approved-paid
(2016) Cancer Center and staff training for 500, Kenneb 500, DU reviewing
cancer care center Wells 2k, KB Ports 1k, with CJ
Bruns C 500, Falm 1k,
GG1635028 Iragi & Syrian Provide education $20,000.00 $187,301.00|Biddeford Saco BidSac 7.5, SacoBay Due Aug 30 2019 Roland Gagne |Approved-paid
(2016) Refugees and literacy support 1k, Boothb 1.5, York
in a refugee camp in 714, Wells
Amman Jordan 1.5,Ports1.0, Dist15k
GG1862139 Building Assets Educational support $6,000.00 $82,000.00| York York 12k Due Oct 15, 2019 Marilyn Approved-paid
(2018) Reduces Risk BARR |for native American McLaughlin
School children in rural
school district in US
GG1869909 Kigutu Water Clean water project $13,500.00 $13,500.00| $49,994.00 Brunswick Coastal |BrC 4.9, Dover 2k, Due Oct 23, 2019 Tom Stypinski  |Approved-paid
(2018) for hospital and BathSR 2k, Dam-New
community in 2k, TopsEx 1k, Boothb
Burundi, Africa 2k
GG1978526 Ubuntu Art Promote and save $9,760.00 $9,760.00| $35,260.00|Brunswick Coastal |Bruns Coastal 10k Due Feb 26,2020 |Tom Stypinski  |Approved-paid
(2018) Empowerment the cultural heritage
of the Zulu people in
South Africa
GG1875236 (2018) | Providing Digital Provide classroom $5,000.00 $5,000.00/ $45,710.00 Yarmouth Yarmouth 1.5, KB Due May 31,2020 |Carolyn Johnson |Approved-paid
Learning class computers and Ports 1.0, Dover 0.5,
rooms with teacher |training Hampton 1.0, Wells
training, India 1.0
GG1982446 (2018) |Kali Deh Wala Check|Water harvesting, $10,550.00 $10,550.00 $37,566.00 Sanford-Springvale|SS 10000, KAH 550  System says report Elias Thomas Approved-paid
Dam rural development, due May 31, 2019,
India that seems wrong-
check into
GG1978103 Clean Water Drill a well to serve $19,325.00 $19,325.00 $79,638.00 Westbrook- WG plus 19 clubs net |No report date yet  [Bill Chadwick  |Approved 3-29-
(2018) Guatemala 3,000 inhabitants Gorham 19325 2019, unpaid
7780-managed $97,945.00
Total Approved
APPROVED Orig
in other districts
7780 Club
Participants
GG1421802 Educ Methodology $1,000.00 Boothbay Harbor - 7950 Helen Approved-paid
(2015) Safe Passages $1,000 Blowers
GG1642745 Guatemala Literacy $2,000.00 River Valley 500, 5280 Richard Approved-paid
(2017) Solola & Saco Bay 500, Strayer

York 1k




Other DDF from
7780

7780 Initiated
Submitted - Not
Yet Approved

Other districts
initiated
Submitted - Not
Yet Approved

7780 Submitted
Total DDF

7780 Initiated
Draft, not yet
submitted

Total 7780
Initiated Draft
DDF

GG1870345
(2018)

GG1875498
(2018)

GG1752923
(2018)

GG1870710
(2018)

GG1875037 (2018)

None at this time.

GG1872362
(2018)

GG1980304
(2018)

GG1986388 (2019)

GG1978988
(2018)

Avoidable Blindness
Navsari India

Literature-STEM
Guat Safe Passages
Guatemala Literacy
Alta Verapaz &

Healthy Kids,
Brighter Future # 3

Navajo Water Project

Guatemala Literacy |Professional
development, texts,
computer, youth dev

Cancer Care Equip a hospital to

Ethiopia care for cancer
patients

Life is Born in Neonatal care,

Petrich Bulgaria

Manpower Job training in

Development hospitality and

tourism in Jordan

$0.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$33,000.00

$3,000.00

$133,945.00

No budget as
of 5/2/19

No budget as
of 5/2/19

$7,712.50

No budget as |None yet
of 5/2/19

York $9,000

$10,000.00 Bruns 200, Saco
Bay 3.5, Sberw-E
5.0. Wells 1.5

Brunswick 200

$20,000.00 SPCE 1.5,Wells 1k,
Bath SR 9.5, Bruns
1k, Bath 1k, York
1k, Portsm 1k,
Portl 1k, Dover 2k,
Boothb 1k

$0.00 Dover

$3,000.00| $628,518.00 York

$91,135.00

No budget as |No budget |Portsmouth
of 5/2/19 yet
$7,712.50 86,972 Yarmouth

Biddeford-Saco

7620 lla Shah

Approved-paid

7950 Daryl Cook-
lvan

Approved-paid

5360 Barbara
'Young

Approved-partially
paid

7930 Robert Approved-Unpaid
Gravino

Dover 4500 Reg Madison Approved-unpaid
7090

York 3000 William White Submitted not yet
7010 approved 2/19/19

None yet Bob Herold Draft

Yarmouth 1k,
Sberwick 1k, SanSpr
1k, SPCE 3.7k, SBS
$250, Portsm $762.50

None yet

David Kitchen

Roland Gagne

Draft numbers from
emails, not yet in RI
system, DU 5/2/19

Draft



Orig other
districts, with
7780 Club
participants,
Draft, not yet
submitted

Memo-District
Grant DDF

DDF
SUMMARY:

5/2/2019

GG1983938

GG1977837

Total DDF these
projects all years

2018-2019 Total
DDF available

DDF encumbered
2018-2019

DDF unallocated
2018-2019
Reconciliation with
RI DDF report
Pending

Matches

Pending

Solar Powered Lab |Budget draft $4,000.00
Haiti incomplete as of
5/2/19

Total DDF, approved,
submitted, draft:

DDF available on
TRF report:
Reserving Haiti
Net available

Adjusting Petrich

Net available

$52,620.00

$145,657.50 $155,467.50

$156,599.39

$155,467.50

$1,131.89
844.39
-4000
-3155.61
4287.5
1131.89

$4,000.00 WF40K,

Damariscotta- Damariscotta-
Newcastle Newcastle 4000

Various clubs and
cultural exchange;
Betty Hughes is
DG coordinator

Neal Marsh 7210 Draft as of 5/2/19

Poughkeepsie

Summary by Dave
Underhill,

dave.underhill.nh@
gmail.com

603-706-3143




