	District 7780 Global Grants (as of May 2, 2019)										
	Grant Number	Grant Title	Description	DDF all years	DDF 2018- 2019	Total Budget	Club	Club Cash Included	Next Report Due	Key Person	Grant Status
APPROVED 7780 Club Initiated	GG1746981 (2016)	Anandpur Check Dam	Construct dam for drinking water and irrigation	\$3,810.00			Sanford/Springvale	Sanford-Springvale 3810	Final accepted, no report due date	Elias Thomas	Approved-paid
	GG1528744 (2016)	Equipping Uganda Cancer Center	Provide equipment and staff training for cancer care center	\$10,000.00		\$99,950.00	York	York 15k, Yarmouth 500, Kenneb 500, Wells 2k, KB Ports 1k, Bruns C 500, Falm 1k,	Due Jan 10, 2020	Rob Horowitz; DU reviewing with CJ	Approved-paid
	GG1635028 (2016)	Iraqi & Syrian Refugees	Provide education and literacy support in a refugee camp in Amman Jordan			\$187,301.00	Biddeford Saco	BidSac 7.5, SacoBay 1k, Boothb 1.5, York 714, Wells 1.5,Ports1.0, Dist15k	Due Aug 30 2019	Roland Gagne	Approved-paid
	GG1862139 (2018)	Building Assets Reduces Risk BARR School	Educational support for native American children in rural school district in US	\$6,000.00		\$82,000.00	York	York 12k	Due Oct 15, 2019	Marilyn McLaughlin	Approved-paid
	GG1869909 (2018)	Kigutu Water	Clean water project for hospital and community in Burundi, Africa	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$49,994.00	Brunswick Coastal	BrC 4.9, Dover 2k, BathSR 2k, Dam-New 2k, TopsEx 1k, Boothb 2k	Due Oct 23, 2019	Tom Stypinski	Approved-paid
	GG1978526 (2018)	Ubuntu Art Empowerment	Promote and save the cultural heritage of the Zulu people in South Africa	\$9,760.00	\$9,760.00	\$35,260.00	Brunswick Coastal	Bruns Coastal 10k	Due Feb 26, 2020	Tom Stypinski	Approved-paid
	GG1875236 (2018)	Providing Digital Learning class rooms with teacher training, India	Provide classroom computers and training	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,710.00	Yarmouth	Yarmouth 1.5, KB Ports 1.0, Dover 0.5, Hampton 1.0, Wells 1.0	Due May 31, 2020	Carolyn Johnson	Approved-paid
	GG1982446 (2018)	Kali Deh Wala Check Dam	Water harvesting, rural development, India	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$37,566.00	Sanford-Springvale	SS 10000, KAH 550	System says report due May 31, 2019, that seems wrong- check into	Elias Thomas	Approved-paid
	GG1978103 (2018)	Clean Water Guatemala	Drill a well to serve 3,000 inhabitants	\$19,325.00	\$19,325.00	\$79,638.00	Westbrook- Gorham	WG plus 19 clubs net 19325	No report date yet	Bill Chadwick	Approved 3-29- 2019, unpaid
'80-managed otal Approved				\$97,945.00							
PROVED Orig other districts											
'80 Club articipants											
	GG1421802 (2015)	Educ Methodology Safe Passages		\$1,000.00			Boothbay Harbor - \$1,000			7950 Helen Blowers	Approved-paid
	GG1642745 (2017)	Guatemala Literacy Solola &		\$2,000.00			River Valley 500, Saco Bay 500, York 1k			5280 Richard Strayer	Approved-paid

	GG1870345` (2018)	Avoidable Blindness Navsari India		\$0.00			York \$9,000		7620 lla Shah	Approved-paid
	GG1875498 (2018)	Literature-STEM Guat Safe Passages		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		Bruns 200, Saco Bay 3.5, Sberw-E 5.0. Wells 1.5		7950 Daryl Coo Ivan	k- Approved-paid
	GG1752923 (2018)	Guatemala Literacy Alta Verapaz &		\$0.00			Brunswick 200		5360 Barbara Young	Approved-partially paid
	GG1870710 (2018)	Healthy Kids, Brighter Future # 3		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		SPCE 1.5,Wells 1k, Bath SR 9.5, Bruns 1k, Bath 1k, York 1k, Portsm 1k, Portl 1k, Dover 2k, Boothb 1k		7930 Robert Gravino	Approved-Unpaid
	GG1875037 (2018)	Navajo Water Project		\$0.00	\$0.00		Dover	Dover 4500	Reg Madison 7090	Approved-unpaid
Other DDF from 7780				\$33,000.00						
7780 Initiated Submitted - Not Yet Approved	None at this time.			0	0					
Other districts initiated Submitted - Not Yet Approved	GG1872362 (2018)	Guatemala Literacy	Professional development, texts, computer, youth dev	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$628,518.00	York	York 3000	William White 7010	Submitted not yet approved 2/19/19
7780 Submitted Total DDF				\$133,945.00	\$91,135.00					
7780 Initiated Draft, not yet submitted	GG1980304 (2018)	Cancer Care Ethiopia	Equip a hospital to care for cancer patients	No budget as of 5/2/19	No budget as of 5/2/19	No budget yet	Portsmouth	None yet	Bob Herold	Draft
	GG1986388 (2019)	Life is Born in Petrich	Neonatal care, Bulgaria		\$7,712.50	86,972	Yarmouth	Yarmouth 1k, Sberwick 1k, SanSpr 1k, SPCE 3.7k, SBS \$250, Portsm \$762.50	David Kitchen	Draft numbers from emails, not yet in RI system, DU 5/2/19
	GG1978988 (2018)	Manpower Development	Job training in hospitality and tourism in Jordan	No budget as of 5/2/19	No budget as of 5/2/19	None yet	Biddeford-Saco	None yet	Roland Gagne	Draft
Total 7780 Initiated Draft DDF				\$7,712.50						

Orig other districts, with										
7780 Club participants, Draft, not yet submitted								1		
	GG1983938	Solar Powered Lab Haiti	Budget draft incomplete as of 5/2/19	\$4,000.00		WF40K, draft B 29k, out of bal	Damariscotta- Newcastle	Damariscotta- Newcastle 4000	Neal Marsh 7210 Poughkeepsie	Draft as of 5/2/19
Memo-District Grant DDF	GG1977837				\$52,620.00		Various clubs and cultural exchange; Betty Hughes is DG coordinator			
DDF SUMMARY:	Total DDF these projects all years	Total DDF, approved, submitted, draft:		\$145,657.50	\$155,467.50					
	2018-2019 Total DDF available				\$156,599.39					
	DDF encumbered 2018-2019				\$155,467.50					
	DDF unallocated 2018-2019				\$1,131.89				-	
5/2/2019	Reconciliation with RI DDF report	DDF available on TRF report:	844.39				Summary by Dave Underhill,			
	Pending	Reserving Haiti	-4000				dave.underhill.nh@gmail.com			
	Matches	Net available	-3155.61							
	Pending	Adjusting Petrich	4287.5							
		Net available	1131.89				603-706-3143			